➂
➁
➀
➃
PRESSURIZE       ONLY
TANK IS    ➀
➃
150 ssu/32 cSt OIL@100F./38C.

(40.7 Nm) MAX.
INSTALLATION DIMENSIONS
HOW TO ORDER
1.62
(   ) Parentheses = Millimeters
DSV2 - 100  -  4  TC   -  *  -  *  -  * * *  -  **
SOLENOID
VALVE
CAVITY/SEAL
FLOW PATH
TANDEM CENTER
SEAL COMPOUND
N = Buna N
V = Viton
D = DC
A = AC
Omit coil for cartridge only with nut.
Other porting and coil options available – consult factory.
BODY PORTING
2N = 1/4 PTF
3N = 3/8 PTF
6T = SAE 6
8T = SAE 8
Omit for Cartridge Only
COIL CONNECTION
D = Double Lead
S = Single Lead
H = Hirschmann®
C = Conduit
B = Double Spade
E = Single Stud
VOLTAGE
1 = 12 Volt
2 = 24 Volt
3 = 36 Volt
4 = 48 Volt
5 = 120 Volt
6 = 240 Volt
7 = 7 Volt
8 = 18 Volt
9 = Special
M = Manual Override
(Omit for standard)